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1. Abortion
Which comes closest to your position on abortion? Do you think abortion should be...
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Legal in all cases 27% 24% 30% 27% 30% 26% 26% 27% 29% 27%
Legal in most cases 33% 33% 33% 36% 36% 31% 29% 31% 40% 32%
lllegal in most cases 28% 31% 24% 23% 18% 34% 34% 30% 24% 24%
lllegal in all cases 13% 12% 13% 14% 15% 10% 12% 13% 7% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,013) (490) (523) (153) (238) (378) (244) (682) (122) (119)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Legal in all cases 27% 46% 9% 21% 48% 6% 28% 27% 26%
Legal in most cases 33% 37% 22% 38% 37% 21% 32% 34% 31%
lllegal in most cases 28% 11% 47% 30% 10% 53% 28% 27% 31%
lllegal in all cases 13% 5% 22% 11% 5% 20% 12% 12% 12%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,013) (331) (236) (320) (398) (314) (430) (258) (204)
Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West

Legal in all cases 27% 29% 22% 30% 28% 25% 27%
Legal in most cases 33% 31% 37% 33% 32% 29% 41%
lllegal in most cases 28% 28% 27% 28% 33% 30% 19%

lllegal in all cases 13% 12% 14% 9% 7% 16% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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Voter Registration (2 category) Region

Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West

Unweighted N (1,013) (799) (214) (200) (232) (330) (251)
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2. Pro-Life or Pro-Choice
Would you call yourself "pro-life" or "pro-choice"?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Pro-life 27% 30% 25% 21% 23% 30% 35% 30% 15% 31%
Pro-choice 34% 31% 38% 35% 3% 32% 33% 36% 31% 32%
Both pro-life and pro-choice 25% 24% 26% 31% 26% 25% 20% 24% 34% 24%
Neither 9% 10% 8% 5% 8% 10% 11% 8% 11% 6%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 1% 3% 8% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,005) (484) (521) (150) (235) (376) (244) (678) (120) (118)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Pro-life 27% 10% 53% 27% 9% 55% 25% 32% 32%
Pro-choice 34% 59% 12% 27% 61% 11% 32% 37% 33%
Both pro-life and pro-choice 25% 24% 28% 25% 21% 28% 27% 24% 25%
Neither 9% 4% 5% 14% 7% 6% 10% 6% 9%
Not sure 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 7% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,005) (329) (234) (317) (396) (311) (429) (257) (198)
Voter Registration (2 category) Region

Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Pro-life 27% 30% 21% 22% 27% 30% 28%
Pro-choice 34% 37% 28% 38% 37% 30% 35%
Both pro-life and pro-choice 25% 25% 28% 28% 26% 26% 21%
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Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Neither 9% 7% 13% 8% 7% 9% 11%
Not sure 4% 2% 10% 4% 3% 5% 5%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1,005) (795) (210) (199) (231) (329) (246)

Unweighted N
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3. Heard About Roe Struck Down

On Friday, the Supreme Court struck down its Roe v. Wade decision, ending a woman’s constitutional right to have an abortion. Had you heard about the

Friday decision before now?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 79% 80% 78% 64% 76% 82% 91% 84% 73% 67%
No 14% 15% 14% 24% 15% 13% 7% 13% 20% 15%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 12% 10% 5% 1% 3% 8% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,010) (487) (523) (151) (237) (377) (245) (678) (123) (119)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 79% 86% 83% 79% 91% 89% 73% 84% 92%
No 14% 9% 14% 13% 5% 9% 20% 11% 6%
Not sure 7% 5% 3% 8% 4% 2% 8% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,010) (330) (236) (317) (397) (311) (432) (256) (200)
Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 79% 88% 55% 79% 79% 80% 75%
No 14% 9% 30% 15% 18% 11% 16%
Not sure 7% 4% 16% 6% 3% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,010) (796) (214) (199) (232) (332) (247)
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4. Approve or Disapprove of Overturning Roe

Do you approve or disapprove of the Supreme Court’s decision to overturn Roe v. Wade and end a woman’s right to abortion?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 31% 36% 27% 21% 25% 35% 43% 36% 13% 25%
Neither approve nor disapprove 14% 16% 12% 19% 16% 14% 8% 11% 18% 23%
Disapprove 47% 40% 53% 45% 50% 46% 47% 47% 52% 42%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 15% 9% 5% 3% 5% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,005) (483) (522) (151) (235) (374) (245) (674) (122) (119)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Approve 31% 9% 61% 36% 8% 74% 26% 38% 41%
Neither approve nor disapprove 14% 12% 13% 16% 10% 11% 18% 13% 9%
Disapprove 47% 75% 21% 40% 80% 13% 46% 47% 47%
Not sure 8% 3% 6% 8% 3% 2% 10% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,005) (329) (233) (317) (395) (308) (430) (255) (199)
Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Approve 31% 36% 19% 28% 32% 38% 24%
Neither approve nor disapprove 14% 11% 23% 17% 13% 13% 15%
Disapprove 47% 49% 42% 47% 51% 41% 54%
Not sure 8% 4% 17% 8% 5% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%
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Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West

Unweighted N (1,005) (791) (214) (199) (230) (333) (243)
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5. Strength of Approval
Would you say that you strongly approve or somewhat approve?
Asked of those who say they approve of the Supreme Court’s decision to overturn Roe v. Wade

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 76% 74% 7% 62% 65% 81% 84% 79% * 69%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 19% 26% 33% 19% 16% 20% * 31%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 12% 2% 0% 1% 2% * 0%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% * 100%
Unweighted N (318) (181) (137) (31) (64) (124) (99) (232) (19) (37)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 76% * 78% 78% * 81% 81% 74% 71%
Somewhat approve 22% * 21% 18% * 18% 16% 23% 29%
Not sure 2% * 0% 4% * 0% 3% 2% 0%
Totals 100% * 99% 100% * 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (318) (26) (146) (123) (27) (231) (109) (94) (85)
Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 76% 7% 66% 62% 79% 76% 83%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 26% 33% 18% 22% 17%
Not sure 2% 1% 8% 5% 4% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (318) (277) (41) (49) (69) (129) (71)
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6. Strength of Disapproval
Would you say that you strongly disapprove or somewhat disapprove?
Asked of those who say they approve of the Supreme Court’s decision to overturn Roe v. Wade

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly disapprove 81% 81% 81% 83% 82% 78% 80% 81% 83% 75%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 18% 15% 14% 13% 19% 18% 16% 15% 21%
Not sure 3% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (499) (210) (289) (72) (120) (185) (122) (344) (71) (44)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly disapprove 81% 84% 56% 81% 86% 67% 78% 81% 84%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 34% 16% 13% 30% 17% 18% 14%
Not sure 3% 1% 10% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (499)  (260) (47) (131) (323) (39) (209) (129) (94)
Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly disapprove 81% 83% 74% 80% 85% 82% 75%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 19% 15% 13% 15% 21%
Not sure 3% 2% 7% 5% 1% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (499) (409) (90) (98) (126) (145) (130)
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7. Expecting Roe To Be Overturned
Were you expecting the Supreme Court to overturn Roe v. Wade this year?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes, | was expecting it 47% 53% 40% 34% 43% 51% 57% 50% 36% 44%
No, | was not expecting it 28% 26% 31% 39% 27% 28% 19% 28% 34% 28%
Not sure 25% 21% 29% 27% 30% 21% 24% 22% 31% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,011) (487) (524) (152) (237) (377) (245) (679) (123) (119)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes, | was expecting it 47% 59% 45% 42% 67% 50% 38% 56% 59%
No, | was not expecting it 28% 25% 31% 31% 21% 29% 32% 24% 29%
Not sure 25% 16% 24% 26% 13% 21% 30% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,011)  (331)  (236) (318) (398) (311) (433) (257) (199)
Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, | was expecting it 47% 54% 26% 48% 48% 45% 46%
No, | was not expecting it 28% 27% 33% 26% 31% 29% 26%
Not sure 25% 20% 41% 26% 20% 25% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,011) (797) (214) (200) (232) (333) (246)
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8. Reaction To Overturning Roe
How do you feel about the Supreme Court striking down Roe v. Wade? Select all that apply.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Qutraged 31% 26% 35% 29% 36% 26% 32% 31% 31% 28%
Disgusted 34% 28% 41% 33% 35% 33% 3% 35% 40% 28%
Angry 32% 26% 37% 36% 34% 28% 32% 33% 32% 29%
Sad 33% 29% 37% 33% 34% 32% 34% 33% 38% 28%
Surprised 20% 18% 22% 24% 17% 21% 17% 20% 20% 19%
Happy 17% 20% 15% 16% 14% 18% 23% 22% 4% 12%
Grateful 18% 20% 16% 13% 10% 21% 27% 21% 2% 20%
Thrilled 12% 13% 11% 12% 8% 14% 15% 14% 3% 13%
Satisfied 19% 23% 15% 13% 16% 20% 27% 22% 6% 18%
Other 11% 9% 12% 10% 9% 12% 12% 12% 8% 7%
None of the above 14% 14% 13% 16% 17% 14% 8% 10% 25% 19%
Unweighted N (1,022) (493) (529) (155) (242) (380) (245) (686) (123) (121)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Outraged 31% 57% % 25% 61% % 29% 33% 32%
Disgusted 34% 59% 11% 30% 66% 8% 33% 36% 37%
Angry 32% 57% 9% 26% 63% 8% 30% 33% 32%
Sad 33% 58% 13% 27% 60% 11% 32% 36% 32%
Surprised 20% 15% 28% 19% 12% 26% 21% 19% 21%
Happy 17% 6% 38% 17% 4% 43% 14% 21% 20%
Grateful 18% 3% 36% 21% 3% 42% 15% 21% 18%
Thrilled 12% 2% 28% 12% 2% 30% 12% 12% 15%
Satisfied 19% 7% 3% 21% 6% 44% 14% 27% 24%
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Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Other 11% 12% 6% 12% 15% 9% 11% 12% 11%
None of the above 14% 7% 10% 15% % 8% 17% 10% 6%
Unweighted N (1,022) (332) (236) (326) (399) (318) (433) (258) (207)
Voter Registration (2 category) Region

Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Outraged 31% 34% 20% 29% 36% 28% 31%
Disgusted 34% 39% 22% 35% 39% 31% 36%
Angry 32% 36% 22% 36% 36% 27% 33%
Sad 33% 37% 23% 32% 38% 31% 34%
Surprised 20% 20% 21% 17% 20% 21% 20%
Happy 17% 20% 9% 16% 14% 22% 13%
Grateful 18% 20% 12% 15% 16% 23% 14%
Thrilled 12% 14% % 10% 11% 15% 10%
Satisfied 19% 22% 10% 17% 17% 22% 16%
Other 11% 13% 5% 7% 17% 8% 12%
None of the above 14% 9% 27% 14% 6% 17% 15%

Unweighted N (1,022) (805) (217) (200) (234) (334) (254)
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9. Pass Law Legalize Abortion Nationally
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that establishes a national right to abortion?

Asked of people who said that abortion should be legal in most or all cases

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Support 69% 66% 71% 65% 65% 70% 76% 75% 61% 54%
Oppose 10% 14% 8% 9% 12% 12% 7% 10% 9% 12%
Not sure 21% 21% 21% 26% 23% 18% 16% 15% 30% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (619) (284) (335) (101) (157) (223) (138) (411) (86) (64)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Support 69% 81% 48% 63% 86% 46% 66% 67% 82%
Oppose 10% 7% 28% 10% 6% 25% 10% 12% 8%
Not sure 21% 12% 24% 27% 9% 28% 24% 20% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (619) (282) (77) (182) (346) (85) (263) (164) (115)
Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Support 69% 73% 57% 67% 82% 64% 65%
Oppose 10% 11% 9% 16% 11% 10% 7%
Not sure 21% 16% 34% 17% 7% 26% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (619) (493) (126) (131) (146) (180) (162)
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10. Pass Law Ban Abortion Nationally
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a federal law that bans abortion nationally?

Asked of people who said that abortion should be illegal in most or all cases

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Support 47% 45% 48% 56% 48% 38% 50% 50% 31% 47%
Oppose 28% 34% 22% 14% 21% 38% 31% 26% 36% 28%
Not sure 25% 21% 30% 30% 30% 24% 19% 23% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (387) (201) (186) (52) (78) (151) (106) (266) (36) (53)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Support 47% 46% 52% 41% 37% 51% 48% 46% 44%
Oppose 28% 34% 28% 29% 37% 33% 25% 33% 32%
Not sure 25% 20% 20% 30% 26% 16% 27% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (387) (47) (160) (134) (51) (226) (165) (95) (84)
Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Support 47% 47% 45% 33% 43% 50% 55%
Oppose 28% 32% 18% 38% 22% 29% 26%
Not sure 25% 21% 37% 29% 35% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (387) (302) (85) (68) (86) (149) (84)
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11. Pass Law Legalize Abortion Nationally (1)
Should abortion laws be decided nationally or left to the states?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Decided nationally 43% 43% 43% 45% 44% 40% 44% 43% 41% 48%
Left to the states 35% 39% 30% 23% 27% 42% 43% 40% 27% 21%
Not sure 22% 18% 27% 31% 29% 17% 14% 17% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,004) (483) (521) (151) (234) (375) (244) (676) (122) (116)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Decided nationally 43% 63% 28% 38% 67% 22% 41% 46% 47%
Left to the states 35% 19% 59% 37% 16% 70% 34% 37% 39%
Not sure 22% 18% 13% 25% 17% 8% 26% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,004) (328) (236) (315) (396) (310) (428) (256) (199)
Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Decided nationally 43% 44% 39% 46% 40% 41% 47%
Left to the states 35% 38% 24% 37% 39% 34% 30%
Not sure 22% 17% 36% 18% 22% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,004) (793) (211) (196) (231) (331) (246)
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12. Know Abortion Status in State

Now that Roe v. Wade is overturned, do you know what the abortion laws are in your state?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 50% 51% 48% 41% 47% 51% 60% 54% 40% 40%
No 29% 29% 30% 33% 26% 34% 23% 28% 35% 32%
Not sure 21% 20% 22% 27% 27% 16% 17% 18% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,007) (483) (524) (150) (235) (377) (245) (677) (123) (117)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 50% 59% 53% 46% 64% 60% 40% 58% 66%
No 29% 24% 30% 33% 22% 24% 38% 23% 23%
Not sure 21% 17% 17% 21% 15% 16% 22% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,007) (331) (234) (318) (399) (311) (431) (257) (200)
Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 50% 58% 26% 50% 52% 46% 54%
No 29% 25% 42% 33% 28% 31% 26%
Not sure 21% 17% 31% 17% 20% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,007) (797) (210) (196) (232) (332) (247)
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13. Likelihood of Protests
How likely do you think it is that there will be mass protests as a result of the recent Supreme Court decision overturning Roe v. Wade?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very likely 62% 61% 63% 45% 58% 67% 74% 66% 51% 52%
Somewhat likely 19% 23% 16% 22% 20% 19% 17% 20% 23% 15%
Not very likely 5% % 4% 11% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 11%
Not likely at all 3% 3% 2% % 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% 3%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 15% 15% 9% 5% 8% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,010) (486) (524) (152) (236) (377) (245) (679) (123) (118)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very likely 62% 70% 59% 61% 76% 67% 60% 64% 69%
Somewhat likely 19% 13% 25% 23% 14% 22% 20% 20% 21%
Not very likely 5% 9% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6%
Not likely at all 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Not sure 11% 5% 8% 11% 4% 6% 13% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,010) (331) (236) (318) (399) (311) (432) (258) (199)
Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 62% 69% 42% 59% 72% 60% 57%
Somewhat likely 19% 18% 23% 22% 15% 19% 21%
Not very likely 5% 5% 6% % 4% 5% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Not likely at all 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Not sure 11% 6% 25% 9% 7% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
(1,010) (798) (212) (199) (233) (332) (246)

Unweighted N
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14. Participate in Protest
How likely are YOU to participate in a protest?
Asked of people who disapprove of the Court’s decision to overturn Roe v. Wade

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very likely 14% 10% 16% 3% 14% 17% 19% 15% 6% 17%
Somewhat likely 23% 18% 25% 45% 24% 13% 13% 23% 19% 28%
Not very likely 19% 21% 18% 14% 23% 20% 16% 16% 24% 16%
Not likely at all 32% 39% 27% 25% 23% 41% 36% 35% 31% 27%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 12% 15% 9% 16% 11% 20% 12%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (497) (211) (286) (71) (120) (184) (122) (342) (71) (44)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very likely 14% 19% 1% 12% 23% 5% 10% 14% 21%
Somewhat likely 23% 25% 10% 25% 24% 20% 19% 28% 27%
Not very likely 19% 20% 17% 20% 17% 16% 18% 19% 20%
Not likely at all 32% 25% 67% 30% 24% 51% 38% 29% 24%
Not sure 13% 12% 4% 13% 12% 9% 16% 10% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (497) (260) (47) (131) (323) (38) (209) (128) (94)
Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 14% 17% 2% 17% 13% 11% 17%
Somewhat likely 23% 22% 23% 23% 23% 21% 24%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Abortion and Roe v. Wade

June 24 - 25, 2022 - 1,022 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Not very likely 19% 18% 22% 23% 18% 19% 19%
Not likely at all 32% 29% 40% 29% 33% 33% 31%
Not sure 13% 12% 13% 8% 13% 17% 9%
Totals 101% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (497) (408) (89) (98) (126) (143) (130)
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15. Should Companies Take Stance On Abortion
In general, should major companies take a public position on abortion?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 23% 23% 23% 28% 27% 19% 22% 22% 26% 26%
No 51% 53% 49% 39% 38% 60% 63% 57% 38% 40%
Not sure 26% 24% 28% 33% 35% 21% 15% 20% 35% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,009) (486) (523) (152) (236) (376) (245) (677) (123) (118)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 23% 43% 9% 16% 47% 6% 20% 22% 29%
No 51% 33% 75% 54% 31% 84% 51% 59% 48%
Not sure 26% 24% 15% 30% 22% 10% 28% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,009) (331) (234) (319) (399) (309) (431) (258) (198)
Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 23% 26% 15% 33% 18% 22% 22%
No 51% 53% 45% 47% 59% 50% 49%
Not sure 26% 21% 40% 20% 24% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,009) (796) (213) (197) (233) (333) (246)
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16. Should Companies Relocate
Do you think that large companies with operations in states that outlaw abortion should relocate to other states where abortion is still legal?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 28% 29% 28% 33% 33% 21% 31% 26% 32% 34%
No 44% 46% 41% 31% 33% 54% 53% 50% 29% 35%
Not sure 28% 24% 31% 36% 34% 25% 16% 24% 39% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,009) (486) (523) (151) (236) (377) (245) (679) (123) (118)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 28% 51% 11% 23% 52% 9% 26% 31% 32%
No 44% 25% 70% 46% 22% 75% 44% 46% 50%
Not sure 28% 24% 18% 31% 26% 16% 30% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,009) (330) (236) (318) (399) (311) (432) (258) (199)
Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 28% 31% 22% 33% 26% 25% 33%
No 44% 46% 38% 38% 47% 48% 39%
Not sure 28% 23% 40% 29% 27% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,009) (798) (211) (199) (233) (332) (245)
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17. Effect on November Vote

How much do you think your vote in November will be affected by the Court’s decision?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 23% 21% 25% 20% 23% 22% 27% 24% 30% 17%
A fair amount 14% 13% 15% 24% 15% 9% 10% 13% 15% 18%
Not much 17% 21% 14% 22% 18% 15% 15% 17% 17% 16%
None at all 23% 28% 19% 9% 18% 31% 32% 28% 8% 15%
| don't plan to vote 10% 9% 10% 8% 8% 14% % 9% 13% 13%
Not sure 13% 8% 17% 18% 18% 9% 9% 9% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,008) (484) (524) (149) (237) (377) (245) (678) (123) (118)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A great deal 23% 33% 18% 20% 42% 16% 23% 26% 23%
A fair amount 14% 19% 12% 12% 16% 10% 15% 11% 16%
Not much 17% 19% 19% 17% 19% 19% 12% 24% 20%
None at all 23% 12% 37% 25% 13% 47% 18% 29% 32%
| don’t plan to vote 10% 5% 5% 15% 2% 1% 15% 3% 6%
Not sure 13% 12% 9% 11% 9% 7% 17% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,008) (330) (235) (318) (399) (310) (431) (258) (199)
Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
23% 28% 1% 19% 28% 21% 24%

A great deal

continued on the next page ...
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Voter Registration (2 category) Region

Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
A fair amount 14% 14% 13% 21% 16% 11% 11%
Not much 17% 19% 13% 16% 17% 18% 18%
None at alll 23% 29% 9% 19% 23% 25% 23%
| don't plan to vote 10% 2% 30% 12% 5% 11% 10%
Not sure 13% 9% 24% 13% 11% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,008) (797) (211) (199) (232) (332) (245)
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18. People | Know - Abortion
Do you personally know anyone who has had an abortion? Check all that apply.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes, me 8% 0% 16% 4% 7% 11% 8% 8% 10% 8%
Yes, a family member 22% 23% 21% 9% 27% 23% 26% 22% 30% 17%
Yes, a close friend 25% 24% 26% 16% 28% 28% 27% 26% 25% 26%
Yes, an acquaintance 23% 22% 23% 20% 19% 25% 26% 24% 27% 15%
No 36% 38% 34% 50% 30% 31% 35% 33% 39% 43%
Prefer not to say 10% 9% 11% 10% 12% 10% 9% 9% 8% 13%
Unweighted N (1,022) (493) (529) (155) (242) (380) (245) (686) (123) (121)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes, me 8% 13% 8% 4% 12% 5% 10% 8% 6%
Yes, a family member 22% 27% 16% 21% 32% 20% 19% 24% 26%
Yes, a close friend 25% 31% 23% 24% 38% 23% 24% 29% 29%
Yes, an acquaintance 23% 27% 17% 23% 32% 24% 19% 28% 29%
No 36% 31% 43% 35% 27% 37% 40% 32% 30%
Prefer not to say 10% 5% 8% 12% 7% 8% 10% 7% 7%
Unweighted N (1,022)  (332)  (236)  (326)  (399) (318) (433) (258) (207)
Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, me 8% 9% 6% 7% 10% 6% 11%
Yes, a family member 22% 24% 15% 23% 19% 21% 24%
Yes, a close friend 25% 29% 16% 26% 27% 26% 23%
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Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, an acquaintance 23% 27% 10% 26% 23% 20% 24%
No 36% 33% 43% 33% 35% 39% 34%
Prefer not to say 10% 8% 16% 8% 9% 12% 9%
Unweighted N (1,022) (805) (217) (200) (234) (334) (254)
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19. Supreme Court Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 16% 20% 12% 11% 11% 19% 21% 19% 10% %
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 18% 20% 17% 20% 26% 21% 18% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 13% 20% 14% 15% 9% 13% 21% 17%
Strongly disapprove 35% 30% 39% 27% 39% 32% 41% 37% 36% 29%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 22% 19% 14% 4% 10% 15% 28%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,009) (486) (523) (151) (237) (376) (245) (678) (123) (119)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 16% 6% 31% 17% 5% 40% 13% 17% 25%
Somewhat approve 20% 9% 34% 25% 7% 39% 18% 26% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 17% 14% 13% 14% 9% 16% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 35% 61% 9% 30% 68% 7% 35% 35% 32%
Not sure 15% 7% 12% 15% 6% 6% 18% 8% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,009)  (329)  (236)  (318)  (398) (311) (432) (258) (199)
Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 16% 20% 5% 16% 14% 19% 13%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 20% 20% 20% 23% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 17% 17% 12% 14% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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Voter Registration (2 category) Region
Total Registered Not registered Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly disapprove 35% 38% 27% 32% 43% 30% 37%
Not sure 15% 8% 32% 15% 10% 15% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,009) (797) (212) (200) (232) (332) (245)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 24 - 25, 2022
U.S. adults, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel to be
representative of all U.S. adults.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, and educa-
tion, based on the American Community Survey, conducted by the
U.S. Bureau of the Census, as well as 2020 Presidential vote (or non
vote), and voter registration status. The weights range from 0.337 to
3.304, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.45.

1022

=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.
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